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(b) The strikers demanded an increase in the price of sugarcane.

(c) Production may be affected to some extent.

Import of Foodgralns

J Shri n. C. Sharma:
Shri P. R. Chakraverti:
Shri p. C. Borooab:
S·hrl Hukum t;nand

"'116 Karh.havaiya: '1 Shri Bade: Shrl Onkar Lal Berwa:
Shl'i Bibhutl Mishra:
Shrlmati Benulla RaJ:
Shri Rameshwar Tantia:

Will the Minister of Food and Agrl-
nlture be pleased to state:

<a> whether it is a fact that U.S.
1oodgl'ain shipmen,s to India were held up as a result of the strike by the dock workers which. halted all shipping from all Atlantic and Gulf of Mexico ports; and

(b) if so, the loss sUstained as a result thereof?

The Minister of Food aDd AgricUlture (Shri C. Subramaniam) (a):
Yes, Sir.

(b) .sin~(' the strike is still continuing in the GuH ports where our food-
l1'ains ships are he Id up, it is not

- possible at thrs stage to assess the ...
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Gazal-Raiganj National Highway

181. Shri C. K. Bhattacharyya:
Will the Minister of Transport be pleased to refer to the reply giVF..l to·
Unstarred Question No. 78 on the 17th November, 1964 and state:

(a) the progress so far made towards the completion of the Q~lzal-Raiganj part of Nation:!! Highway
34;

(b) whether the bTidge across the river Chiramati had been completed;
and

(c) if so, whether the road is 1I0W

open to traffic?

The Mini<"~r of Transport (Shri
Raj Bahadul'): (a). The first phase works i.e., earthwork, metalling culverts, etc., have been completed. The second phase work i.e., increasing the thickness of metal CTIlst where necessary and black topping are in progress.

(b) Yes .

( c) Th'~ road is expected to be-
opened to traffic in April, 1965.

Afforestation

1HZ. Shri Ram Rarkh Yadav: Will the Minister of ... ·GOd and Agriculture be plea!4ed to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Rumania has offeff'd saplings and cuttings of fast growing plants to aid the afforestation programme in India; and

(b) if so, the details of the agreement and how it is to be implemented?

The DeDuty Minister in the Ministry of FOOl) and Agriculture (Shrl

